Imlay Township

682 N. Fairgrounds Imlay City, Michigan 48444

Rick Farkas, Supervisor Carla Jepsen, Township Clerk Melanie Priehs, Treasurer Mike Guerin, Trustee Chad Stoldt, Trustee Phone: 810 724-8835 Fax: 810 724-3847 Office Hours: 9:00 am - 1:00 pm Monday - Wednesday - Friday www.ImlayTownship.org

Special Meeting Notice Imlay Township Board

Date of Meeting: Wednesday, January 11, 2023 Time of Meeting: 7:30 pm Location of Meeting: Imlay Township Hall

Purpose of Meeting: To review the proposed fire contract with the City of Imlay City.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 41.72a(2)(3)) and the Americans With Disabilities Act.

The Imlay Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon 5 days notice to the Imlay Township Board. Please contact Clerk Elizabeth Makedonsky for more information.

> Posted By: Clerk Carla Jepsen Posted on: January 4, 2023

A copy of this notice is on file in the Clerk's Office.